05-05-2000

RE(

FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev	7. 6-93) RE(Patent and Trademark Office				
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy				
	Name of conveying parties: 4 · 10 · 60	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
1.	The state of the s					
	lliam H. Bauer, Edward C. Fraser	- 				
	nry More	Internal Address:				
Add	litional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No	P.O. Box 2245				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Morristown, New Jersey 07962				
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address:				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	101 Columbia Road				
	Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962				
	Execution Date: March 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorn	ney Docket No.: 491-98-013				
	, the execution date of the application .					
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/464,310	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Jeanne C. Suchodolski	1				
	Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	P.O. Box 2245	Enclosed				
	Morristown, New Jersey 07962	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
	101 Columbia Road	01-1113				
	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	(Attach two duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)				
2000	DIGUYEN - 00000402 011113 09464310 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
58 3.		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	true copy of the original document.					
	Jeanne C. Suchodolski (34,936)	4/3/00				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
i	Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File 491-98-013

WHEREAS, William H. Bauer, resident of Los Gatos, of the County Santa Clara, in the State of California; Edward C. Fraser, resident of Cupertino, in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California; Henry More resident of Los Altos, in the County of Santa Clara, in the State of California

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A Fluid-Driven Alternator Having An Internal Impeller

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on 12/15/99 the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2/51 day of March , 20 (1) William H. Bauer
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2/ ST day of MARCH, 20 60 Edward C. Fraser
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2151 day of March ,2000 Henry More

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0304

State of California)
	ss.
County of Santa Clara	J
On March - 21 - 2000, before me,	Hae R Choi - Way Rblic, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared William H. Baus	er and Edward C. Fraser and Henry More, Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
HAE R. CHOI Commission # 1167564 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/(he) executed the same in his/her/(hei) authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/(hei) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:Ass ignme เป	
Document Date: No Date	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:^ /A	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: W\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ward C. Fraser and Henry More RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
 ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee 	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0305

STATE OF)) ss.:				
CC	DUNTY OF	On this		day)	, 20		hefore me r	arganally appeared
		On uns		of _				before me p	ersonally appeared
4.		41				H. Bauer		. 1.1	
an	me known and	a known to m ackno				execute			foregoing instrument,
	EAL]	ackiio	wicagea to ii	-	ne -		od tile saille.		
[S	LALJ			-			$\overline{}$		Notary Public
					My commis	ssion expires			
ST	ATE OF)	\ _6}			
CC	OUNTY OF) ss.:)	35/pg			
		On this		day		, 20		before me p	ersonally appeared
				of _	Edward	Fraser			
to	me known and	d known to m	e to be the in	dividual			n and who e	xecuted the	foregoing instrument,
and		ackno			he	_	ed the same.		
[SI	EAL]			_		-			
				, -	Mar commis	oiom ovminos.			Notary Public
				-/	My commis	ssion expires:	. :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
ST	ATE OF			<u> </u>)) ss.:				
CC	OUNTY OF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)				
		On this		day		, 20		before me p	ersonally appeared
				of _	Henry	More			
to	me known and	d known to m	e to be the in	dividual		described i	n and who e	xecuted the	foregoing instrument,
and			wledged to m		he _	execute	ed the same.	cortif	foregoing instrument, a cost e whed g ment. Notary Public
[S]	EAL]			_		oe de	Huched	ackno	Notary Public
					My commis	ssion expires:			Hotaly I don't
Assignment	William H. Bauer, Edward C. Fraser	Henry More TO	Honeywell International Inc.	Invention:	A Fluid-Driven Alternator Having An Internal Impeller		Honeywell File: 491-98-013		Jeanne C. Suchodolski Honeywell International Inc. P.O. Box 2245 New Jersey 07962
		He		In	A		H		

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010750 FRAME: 0306